AGENDA COUNCIL MEETING

FEBRUARY 2, 2023, 7:00PM

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OFF-DUTY POLICE REPORT—DARRELL SPURGEON

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—JANUARY 1, 2023

APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT—DECEMBER 2022

PUBLIC WORKS REPORT: BURKE DAVIS

SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT

TREE COMMITTEE REPORT

COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS

MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

<u>OLD BUSINESS-</u> CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NO. #1 SERIES 2023 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN INCENTIVE PROGRAM FOR CITY OFFICIALS TO OBTAIN TRAINING RELATED TO CITY GOVERNMENT

<u>NEW BUSINESS</u>- CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, KENTUCKY MUNICIPAL ORDER #1 SERIES 2023 A MUNICIPAL ORDER ACCEPTING THE CONTRACT FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF THE DOUGLASS HILLS SWIMMING POOL

AJOURNMENT-